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October 13, 2015 

DMS NOTICE 
QC - 15 - 08  

DISCARD:  RETAIN  

 

TO:  WEIGHTS AND MEASURES OFFICIALS  

 

SUBJECT: Settlement – Contain-A-Way, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 
 
Enclosed is a copy of the Final Judgment Pursuant to Stipulation issued against Contain-A-Way, Inc., a 
Delaware Corporation. The case was filed on September 29, 2015, by the District Attorney’s office of 
Santa Cruz County in conjunction with the District Attorneys’ offices of Contra Costa, Fresno, and Sonoma 
for failure to have scales sealed prior to use, failure to locate or position a weighing device used in retail 
trade in such a manner that consumers could not read the indications, and purchasing in less than true 
quantity CRV materials in violation of California Business and Professions Code Sections 12501.1, 12510, 
and 12512 respectively.  
 
The California Department of Food and Agriculture, Division of Measurement Standards (Department) 
worked with weights and measures investigators from over 27 counties on this case. The total 
settlement was for $285,000. Civil penalties amounted to $92,525, agency costs were $177,474, and 
$15,000 of cy pres restitution was paid to the Department to conduct a product verification survey. 
 
Santa Cruz County should report these penalties on the County Monthly Report. All participating 
counties should separately record their individual investigative cost reimbursements in the appropriate 
columns on the report.   
 
The Department appreciates the fine work done by the District Attorneys’ Offices along with the state 
and county investigators that documented and caused to be prosecuted these violations.  If you have 
any questions, please contact Katherine de Contreras, Supervising Special Investigator, Enforcement 
Branch at (916) 229-3047, or katherine.decontreras@cdfa.ca.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Kristin J. Macey 
Director 
 
Enclosure 
 
cc:  Gary Leslie, County/State Liaison, CDFA 
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